holding receipted foreign currency funds in a foreign currency denominated bank account to make future
payments denominated in that same currency. Should Management determine that the Company consider taking
out a hedge to reduce the foreign currency risk, they would need to seek Board approval.

The Company conducts some activities outside of Australia which exposes it to transactional currency
movements, where the Company is required to pay in a currency other than its functional currency.

There has been no change in the manner the Company manages and measures its risk in the year ended 30
June 2018.

The Company is exposed to fluctuations in the United States dollars and Israeli Shekel. Analysis is conducted on
a currency by currency basis using sensitivity variables.

The Company has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the Company's exposure to foreign currency risk. The
analysis shows that if the Company's exposure to foreign currency risk was to fluctuate as disclosed below and
all other variables had remained constant, then the foreign currency sensitivity impact on the Company's loss
after tax and equity would be as follows:

Consolidated entity
2018

(Higher) /
Lower

$

2017
(Higher) /

Lower
$

AUD/USD: 2018 + 11.00% (2017: + 8.00%) 6,343 35,186
AUD/USD: 2018 - 11.00% (2017: - 8.00%) (6,343) (35,186)
AUD/ISL: 2017 + 7.00% (2017: + 11.00%) 302 2,254
AUD/ISL: 2017 - 7.00% (2017: - 11.00%) (302) (2,254)

(iv) Credit risk

The Company is exposed to credit risk via its cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables. Credit
risk is the risk that a counter-party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the
Company. To reduce risk exposure for the Company's cash and cash equivalents, it places them with high credit
quality financial institutions.

45

Immuron Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2018
(continued)

11 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Capital risk management (continued)

The use of 11% was determined based on the analysis of AUD and USD change on an absolute value basis,